Mayor O'Neil offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-06-45 RESOLUTION APPROVING HANDICAP PARKING SPACES FOR 51 MATTHEW STREET & & SEADRIFT AVENUE

WHEREAS, an application for a Handicap Parking Designation was submitted to the Highlands Police Department by Ms. Kerry Hernandez of 51 Matthew Street and Cathleen Szirko of 7 Sea Drift Avenue; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has reviewed the application and recommends the approval of said Handicap Parking Designations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the application for Handicap Parking Designation for Cathleen Szirko and Kerry Hernandez area hereby approved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough of Highlands erect Handicap Parking Designation Signs as follows:

- 1. for Mrs. Szirko on Sea Drift Avenue directly across the street from pole JC255HL on the south side of Sea Drift Avenue two (2) feet west of the Water main cover between house numbers five and seven; and
- 2. for Ms. Hernandez on Shore Drive, five (5) feet south of pole JC576HLB on the east side of Shore Drive.

Seconded by Mr. Nolan and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Mrs. Little, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor O'Neil

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: February 15, 2006

NINA LIGHT FLANNERY, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on February 15, 2006.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK	